Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, DC 20554

| In The Matter of |) | |
|-------------------------|---|--|
| iHeartMedia + |) | IBFS Docket No. SES-ASG-20150618-00424 |
| Entertainment, Inc.'s |) | |
| Application for Consent |) | |
| to Assignment of |) | |
| Call Signs E050143 |) | |
| And E010074 |) | · |

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF CALL SIGNS E050143 AND E010074
(IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC.)

Stephen G. Davis iHeartMedia +Entertainment, Inc. 2625 S. Memorial Drive, Suite A Tulsa, OK, 74129 P: 918-664-4581

E: stevedavis@iHeartMedia.com

Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, DC 20554

|) | |
|---|--|
|) | IBFS Docket No. SES-ASG-20150618-00424 |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
|) | |
| |))))) |

SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF

CALL SIGNS E050143 AND E010074

(IHEARTMEDIA + ENTERTAINMENT, INC.)

Pursuant to Sections 25.111 and 25.119(g) of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R. §25.111, 25.119(g)), iHeartMedia + Entertainment, Inc. ("IHM") hereby supplements its Application for Consent to Assignment of Call Signs E050143 and E010074 (SES-ASG-20150618-00424), submitted on June 18th, 2015, pursuant to the request of the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC" or the "Commission") received September 23rd, 2015.

Pursuant to the Commission's request, please find attached documents indicating the corporate structure of iHeartMedia, Inc., its disclosed name change in September of 2014 and the instructions provided by the Commission with respect to changing the name of the corporate entity on iHeartMedia + Entertainment, Inc.'s FRN Number in the CORES system. The current corporate structure of the ownership of Call Signs E050143 and E010074 is reflected in the attached United States Securities And Exchange Commission Form 8-K dated September 16, 2014.

Dated: September 24, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

iHeartMedia + Entertainment, Inc.

Bv

Stephen G. Davis

iHeartMedia +Entertainment, Inc. 2625 S. Memorial Drive, Suite A

Tulsa, OK, 74129 P: 918-664-4581

E: stevedavis@iHeartMedia.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on September 24, 2015, a copy of the foregoing Supplemental Statement in Support of Application for Consent to Assignment was served on the parties listed below, in the manner so noted below:

Marlene H. Dortch (Via IBFS) Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

Karl Kensinger (via email)
Federal Communications Commission
International Bureau
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC
20554

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 16, 2014

IHEARTMEDIA CAPITAL I, LLC

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 333-158279-36 (Commission File Number) 27-0263715 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

200 East Basse Road San Antonio, Texas 78209 (Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (210) 822-2828

Clear Channel Capital I, LLC (Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

| ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant er any of the following provisions: |
|---|
| Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) |
| Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) |
| Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) |
| Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) |

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On September 16, 2014, CC Media Holdings, Inc. ("CCMH"), a Delaware corporation and parent company of Clear Channel Capital I, LLC ("CCC"), announced a change of its name to "iHeartMedia, Inc." and changed the names of certain of its affiliates, including CCC, as follows:

Old Name: New Name:

Clear Channel Capital I, LLC
Clear Channel Capital II, LLC
Clear Channel Communications, Inc.
iHeartMedia Capital II, LLC
iHeartMedia Capital II, LLC
iHeartCommunications, Inc.

Clear Channel Management Services, Inc.

Clear Channel Broadcasting, Inc.

Clear Channel Identity, Inc.

iHeartMedia Management Services, Inc.

iHeartMedia + Entertainment, Inc.

iHM Identity, Inc.

Clear Channel Satellite Services Inc. iHeartMedia Satellite Services, Inc.

Clear Channel Outdoor Holdings, Inc., an indirect subsidiary of CCMH and CCC, will retain its existing name.

On September 16, 2014, CCMH issued a press release, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1, announcing the name changes. The information set forth in this Section 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1 hereto, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section. Registration statements or other documents filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission shall not incorporate this information by reference, except as otherwise expressly stated in such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

Exhibit
No. Description

Press Release issued by Clear Channel, dated September 16, 2014 (Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.1 to iHeartMedia, Inc.'s Current Report on Form 8-K filed on September 16, 2014).

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: September 16, 2014

IHEARTMEDIA CAPITAL I, LLC

By: /s/ Hamlet T. Newsom, Jr.

Hamlet T. Newsom, Jr. Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

Exhibit Index

| Exhibit | |
|---------|-------------|
| No. | Description |
| | |

Press Release issued by Clear Channel, dated September 16, 2014 (Incorporated by reference to Exhibit 99.1 to iHeartMedia, Inc.'s Current Report on Form 8-K filed on September 16, 2014).



Office of the Secretary of State

September 17, 2014

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: iHeartCommunications, Inc.

File Number: 34084400

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division
(512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services
Document: 568057210002



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

iHeartCommunications, Inc. 34084400

[formerly: CLEAR CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/16/2014

Effective: 09/16/2014



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Kika Garza

NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 16 2014

Corporations Section

Entity Information

| The name of the filing entity is: | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Clear Channel Communications, Inc. | | | | |
| State the name of the entity as currently shown in the of the entity, state the old name and not the new name | records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name | | | |
| The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity type below.) | | | | |
| ☑ For-profit Corporation | Professional Corporation | | | |
| ☐ Nonprofit Corporation | Professional Limited Liability Company | | | |
| Cooperative Association | Professional Association | | | |
| Limited Liability Company | ☐ Limited Partnership | | | |
| The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 34084400 The date of formation of the entity is: 04/09/74 | | | | |
| Amendments | | | | |
| 1. Amended Name (If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) | | | | |
| The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows: | | | | |
| The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below) | | | | |
| iHeartCommunications, Inc. | - | | | |

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Form 424 6

| | ut not both. Also complete C | 2.) |
|--|---|---|
| A. The registered agent is an organization (ca | nnot be entity named above) by | the name of: |
| OR B. The registered agent is an individual resid | ent of the state whose na | ame is: |
| First Name M.I. | Last Name | Suffix |
| The person executing this instrument affirms that has consented to serve as registered agent. | t the person designated | l as the new registered agent |
| C. The business address of the registered agent a | nd the registered office a | |
| | | TX |
| Street Address (No P.O. Box) | City | State Zip Code |
| 3. Other Added, Alter | red, or Deleted Provisio | ons |
| Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation n is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing form for further information on format. | ay be made in the space provan attachment to this form. | vided below. If the space provided Please read the instructions to this |
| Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein b | | |
| Add each of the following provisions to the coreference of the added provision and the full text | ertificate of formation. The are as follows: | The identification or |
| Alter each of the following provisions of the | pertificate of formation | The identification or |
| reference of the altered provision and the full text | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Delete each of the provisions identified below | from the certificate of f | formation. |

Statement of Approval

7

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

| A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: | | | | | |
| C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the | | | | | |
| passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is: | | | | | |
| The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument. | | | | | |
| Date: September 10, 2014 | | | | | |
| Signature of authorized person | | | | | |
| Hamlet T. Newsom Jr. Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions) | | | | | |